printed plastic
O R D E R I N G  G U I D E L I N E S
Toll-Free North America 1.800.661.5547
Kost Klip Manufacturing Ltd. | sales@kostklip.com | www.kostklip.com
A general guide to ShelfTalker™ products
manufactured by kostklip®
ShelfTalkers™ Ordering Guidelines
Kost Klip Manufacturing Ltd.

Kostklip® can print large Printed Plastic ShelfTalkers™ depending on the number of
folds and style. Ask a kostklip® representative to quote your project.
7 of 19printed plastic ordering guide
ORDERING DETAILS - cont.
4.0 SHAPE & STYLE
The following are shape and style considerations for Printed Plastic ShelfTalkers™.
4.1 Common Shapes & Styles
ShelfTalkers™ can be made into almost any style or shape.
The most common styles are:
See section 15 .1 for shape limitations.
4.2 Standard Die Boards
You may use any of kostklip’s standard die boards for
your Printed Plastic ShelfTalker™ project at no charge.
The benefit of using kostklip’s die boards is that they
are pre-designed shapes that fit on common fixtures,
such as C-channel shelving or one of kostklip’s ticket
molding programs.
Ask us for standard die board examples.
4.3 Custom Die Boards
If you’d like your own unique shape, a custom die board is required. Die boards have
a fixed, one-time cost of $600. Kostklip® will hold it for future reprints. There’s no
additional die board charge for future reprints.
CV BIB WITH RIGHT ANGLE FLAT VIEW
WOBBLER SHELFLIFETICKET HOLDER
(CVTM)
ONE-FOLD SIGN
PROTECTOR (26OF)
INSERT OVERLAY
EL AS EL AS
store #1611
080457     01  8006615547       4/16/07
P2P 2.5” Ticket•  faster label changes
•  save up to 90%
each
200$k o s t k l i p™ p r o d u c t
store #1611
080457     01  8006615547       4/16/07
P2P 2.5” Ticket•  faster label changes
•  save up to 90%
each
250$k o s t k l i p™ p r o d u c t
BIB RIGHT ANGLE FLAG BIB WITH RIGHT
ANGLE FLAG
DOUBLE TICKET
HOLDER
8 of 19printed plastic ordering guide
ORDERING DETAILS - cont.
5.0 COLORS
Kostklip® can print ShelfTalkers™ in a wide range of colors.
5.1 Opaque VS. Transparent Color
•   By default, kostklip® uses white ink underneath colors for an opaque
appearance; therefore, white counts as one color in the printing process
•   For insert overlays, white ink may be omitted because the color will look
opaque when the plastic is layered over a white paper ticket
•   You may also exclude white ink intentionally for a transparent effect; please
consult with a kostklip® representative if you wish to use this effect for your
artwork. Note: not all colors can be made transparent so additional costs may
apply.
5.2 Spot Colors VS. CMYK
For screen printed graphics, "spot colors", also known as Pantone Matching System
(PMS) colors, are used for the most consistent color-matching. Spot colors are used
for solid areas of color, such as the background or text.
CMYK, or process color, is used to print photographic images, see section 14.4 and
15.4 for more information.
CYAN
CMYK SPOT COLORS
PMS 485CMAGENTA WHITEYELLOW BLACK
5.3 Special Inks
Certain metallic, neon and pastel inks may be limited or be subject to higher costs.
Please discuss with a kostklip® representative.
5.4 Number of Colors for Screen Printing
You may use up to 5 spot colors (excluding white) for each ShelfTalker™ job; however,
it’s possible to use more. Generally, cost increases as the number of colors increase.
For the most economical number of colors, we recommend:
•  1 to 5 colors plus white for single-sided print (e.g. bibs)
•  1 to 2 colors plus white for double-sided print (e.g. right angle flags)
•  1 to 6 colors for insert overlays
Please provide kostklip® with sample artwork so we can determine the number of
colors needed for your print job.
5.5 Digital Printing
For digital print jobs, these are done in CMYK and, as such, limitations on number of
colors does not apply. See section 9 .3 for more information about digital printing.
See the spot?
That’s a spot color!
9 of 19printed plastic ordering guide
ORDERING DETAILS - cont.
6.0 MATERIALS & THICKNESS
Kostklip’s standard Printed Plastic ShelfTalkers™ are made with 12 gauge, clear PVC.
Other sizes are available depending on application or preference:
•  0.010"
•  0.015"
•  0.020"
•  0.025"
•  0.030"
7.0 ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
Kostklip® can provide additional
design options to your Printed Plastic
ShelfTalker™ to improve its function for
your application.
7.1 Welds
Welds are often used on one side
of a folded area to prevent the
sign from falling out.
7.2 Tape
Kostklip® can include clear,
foam or magnetic tape to your
ShelfTalker™ for non-shelving
applications.
8.0  YIELD & MINIMUM ORDERS
Yields and minimum orders depend on
the size and style of the Printed Plastic